



# Weekly Economic Calendar

(27 November – 01 December 2017)

www.valburyfutures.co.id | Twitter @researchvaf

DATE	WIB	CTY	INDICATORS	PER	ACTUAL	FORECAST	PREV.	REV.
27-Nov-17	06:50	JP	PPI Services YoY	Oct		--	0.90%	
	08:30	CN	Industrial Profits YoY	Oct		--	27.70%	
	15:30	HK	Exports YoY	Oct		--	9.40%	
	15:30	HK	Imports YoY	Oct		--	9.70%	
	15:30	HK	Trade Balance HKD	Oct		--	-44.7b	
27-Nov - 28-Nov		DE	Import Price Index MoM	Oct		0.40%	0.90%	
27-Nov - 28-Nov		DE	Import Price Index YoY	Oct		2.60%	3.00%	
27-Nov - 03-Dec		DE	Retail Sales MoM	Oct		--	0.50%	
27-Nov - 03-Dec		DE	Retail Sales YoY	Oct		--	4.10%	
	22:00	US	New Home Sales	Oct		624k	667k	
	22:00	US	New Home Sales MoM	Oct		-6.50%	18.90%	
	22:30	US	Dallas Fed Manf. Activity	Nov		24	27.6	
28-Nov-17	01:30	GB	BOE's Dave Ramsden Speaks in London					
	04:00	KR	Business Survey Manufacturing	Dec		--	84	
	04:00	KR	Business Survey Non-Manufacturing	Dec		--	79	
	07:00	US	Fed's Dudley Speaks on U.S. Economy: 10 Years After Crisis					
		JP	Cabinet Office Monthly Economic Report for November					
	17:00	EZ	OECD Economic Outlook					
	19:00	DE	GfK Consumer Confidence	Dec		--	10.7	
	20:30	US	Advance Goods Trade Balance	Oct		-\$65.3b	-\$64.1b	
	20:30	CA	Industrial Product Price MoM	Oct		--	-0.30%	
	20:30	US	Retail Inventories MoM	Oct		--	-1.00%	
	20:30	US	Wholesale Inventories MoM	Oct P		0.40%	0.30%	
	21:00	US	FHFA House Price Index MoM	Sep		0.50%	0.70%	
	21:00	US	House Price Purchase Index QoQ	3Q		--	1.60%	
	21:00	US	S&P CoreLogic CS 20-City MoM SA	Sep		0.30%	0.45%	
	21:00	US	S&P CoreLogic CS 20-City NSA Index	Sep		--	202.87	
	21:00	US	S&P CoreLogic CS 20-City YoY NSA	Sep		6.00%	5.92%	
	21:00	US	S&P CoreLogic CS US HPI NSA Index	Sep		--	195.05	



# Weekly Economic Calendar

(27 November – 01 December 2017)

www.valburyfutures.co.id | Twitter @researchvaf

	21:00	US	S&P CoreLogic CS US HPI YoY NSA	Sep		--	6.07%	
	21:45	US	Senate Banking Cmte Holds Hearing on Fed Chair Nominee Powell					
	22:00	US	Conf. Board Consumer Confidence	Nov		123.5	125.9	
	22:00	US	Conf. Board Expectations	Nov		--	109.1	
	22:00	US	Conf. Board Present Situation	Nov		--	151.1	
	22:00	US	Richmond Fed Manufact. Index	Nov		14	12	
	22:15	US	Fed's Harker Speaks on Financial Safety for Aging Population					
	22:30	CA	Bank of Canada Releases Financial System Review					
	23:30	CA	Bank of Canada Gov. Poloz, Sr. Dep. Gov Wilkins Press Conf.					
29-Nov-17	06:50	JP	Retail Sales MoM	Oct		--	0.80%	
	06:50	JP	Retail Trade YoY	Oct		--	2.20%	
	14:00	JP	BOJ Nakaso makes a speech in Tokyo					
	14:00	CH	UBS Consumption Indicator	Oct		--	1.56	
	16:00	CH	Credit Suisse Survey Expectations	Nov		--	32	
	17:00	EZ	Business Climate Indicator	Nov		--	1.44	
	17:00	EZ	Consumer Confidence	Nov F		--	0.1	
	17:00	EZ	Economic Confidence	Nov		--	114	
	17:00	EZ	Industrial Confidence	Nov		--	7.9	
	17:00	EZ	Services Confidence	Nov		--	16.2	
	20:00	DE	CPI EU Harmonized MoM	Nov P		--	-0.10%	
	20:00	DE	CPI EU Harmonized YoY	Nov P		--	1.50%	
	20:00	DE	CPI MoM	Nov P		--	0.00%	
	20:00	DE	CPI YoY	Nov P		--	1.60%	
	20:30	US	Core PCE QoQ	3Q S		--	1.30%	
	20:30	US	Fed's Dudley speaks About U.S. Economy					
	20:30	US	GDP Annualized QoQ	3Q S		3.20%	3.00%	
	20:30	US	GDP Price Index	3Q S		2.20%	2.20%	
	20:30	US	Personal Consumption	3Q S		2.50%	2.40%	
	22:00	US	Pending Home Sales MoM	Oct		1.10%	0.00%	
	22:00	US	Pending Home Sales NSA YoY	Oct		--	-5.40%	
	22:00	US	Yellen Appears before Joint Economic Committee of Congress					



# Weekly Economic Calendar

(27 November – 01 December 2017)

www.valburyfutures.co.id | Twitter @researchvaf

	22:30	US	DOE Cushing OK Crude Inventory	Nov-24		--	-1827k	
	22:30	US	DOE U.S. Crude Oil Inventories	Nov-24		--	-1855k	
	22:30	US	DOE U.S. Distillate Inventory	Nov-24		--	269k	
	22:30	US	DOE U.S. Gasoline Inventories	Nov-24		--	44k	
30-Nov-17	00:45	US	Fed's Williams Speaks at Economic Forecast Luncheon in Phoenix					
	02:00	US	U.S. Federal Reserve Releases Beige Book					
	04:45	NZ	Building Permits MoM	Oct		--	-2.30%	
	06:00	KR	Cyclical Leading Index Change	Oct		--	-0.2	
	06:00	KR	Industrial Production SA MoM	Oct		--	0.10%	
	06:00	KR	Industrial Production YoY	Oct		--	8.40%	
	06:50	JP	Industrial Production MoM	Oct P		1.80%	-1.00%	
	06:50	JP	Industrial Production YoY	Oct P		7.10%	2.60%	
		KR	BoK 7-Day Repo Rate	Nov-30		--	1.25%	
	07:00	NZ	ANZ Activity Outlook	Nov		--	22.2	
	07:00	NZ	ANZ Business Confidence	Nov		--	-10.1	
	07:00	JP	BOJ Iwata makes a speech in Tokyo					
	07:00	AU	HIA New Home Sales MoM	Oct		--	-6.10%	
	07:01	GB	GfK Consumer Confidence	Nov		--	-10	
	07:01	GB	Lloyds Business Barometer	Nov		--	26	
	07:30	AU	Building Approvals MoM	Oct		--	1.50%	
	07:30	AU	Building Approvals YoY	Oct		--	0.20%	
	07:30	AU	Private Capital Expenditure	3Q		--	0.80%	
	07:30	AU	Private Sector Credit MoM	Oct		--	0.30%	
	07:30	AU	Private Sector Credit YoY	Oct		--	5.40%	
	08:00	CN	Manufacturing PMI	Nov		51.5	51.6	
	08:00	CN	Non-manufacturing PMI	Nov		--	54.3	
	08:30	JP	BOJ Harada makes a speech in Fukushima					
	12:00	JP	Construction Orders YoY	Oct		--	-11.60%	
	13:45	CH	GDP QoQ	3Q		--	0.30%	
	13:45	CH	GDP YoY	3Q		--	0.30%	
	15:00	CH	KOF Leading Indicator	Nov		--	109.1	



# Weekly Economic Calendar

(27 November – 01 December 2017)

www.valburyfutures.co.id | Twitter @researchvaf

	15:15	CH	Retail Sales Real YoY	Oct		--	-0.40%	
	15:30	HK	Retail Sales Value YoY	Oct		--	5.60%	
	15:30	HK	Retail Sales Volume YoY	Oct		--	5.50%	
	15:55	DE	Unemployment Change (000's)	Nov		--	-11k	
	15:55	DE	Unemployment Claims Rate SA	Nov		--	5.60%	
	17:00	EZ	CPI Core YoY	Nov A		--	0.90%	
	17:00	EZ	CPI Estimate YoY	Nov		--	1.40%	
	17:00	EZ	Unemployment Rate	Oct		--	8.90%	
	20:30	US	Continuing Claims	Nov-18		--	1904k	
	20:30	CA	Current Account Balance	3Q		--	-\$16.32b	
	20:30	US	Initial Jobless Claims	Nov-25		--	239k	
	20:30	US	PCE Core MoM	Oct		0.20%	0.10%	
	20:30	US	PCE Core YoY	Oct		1.40%	1.30%	
	20:30	US	PCE Deflator MoM	Oct		0.10%	0.40%	
	20:30	US	PCE Deflator YoY	Oct		1.60%	1.60%	
	20:30	US	Personal Income	Oct		0.30%	0.40%	
	20:30	US	Personal Spending	Oct		0.20%	1.00%	
	20:30	US	Real Personal Spending	Oct		0.20%	0.60%	
	21:45	US	Chicago Purchasing Manager	Nov		62	66.2	
30-Nov - 01-Dec		CA	CFIB Business Barometer	Nov		--	57.2	
01-Dec-17	00:30	US	Fed's Quarles Speaks on Payments Systems in Cleveland					
	01:00	US	Fed's Kaplan Speaks in Dallas					
	05:00	AU	CBA Australia PMI Mfg	Nov		--	55.5	
	05:30	AU	AiG Perf of Mfg Index	Nov		--	51.1	
	06:00	AU	CoreLogic House Px MoM	Nov		--	0.00%	
	06:00	KR	CPI Core YoY	Nov		--	1.30%	
	06:00	KR	CPI MoM	Nov		--	-0.20%	
	06:00	KR	CPI YoY	Nov		--	1.80%	
	06:00	KR	GDP SA QoQ	3Q F		--	1.40%	
	06:00	KR	GDP YoY	3Q F		--	3.60%	
	06:30	JP	Jobless Rate	Oct		2.80%	2.80%	
	06:30	JP	Job-To-Applicant Ratio	Oct		1.52	1.52	



# Weekly Economic Calendar

(27 November – 01 December 2017)

www.valburyfutures.co.id | Twitter @researchvaf

	06:30	JP	Natl CPI Ex Fresh Food YoY	Oct		0.80%	0.70%	
	06:30	JP	Natl CPI Ex Fresh Food, Energy YoY	Oct		0.30%	0.20%	
	06:30	JP	Natl CPI YoY	Oct		0.30%	0.70%	
	06:30	JP	Overall Household Spending YoY	Oct		0.10%	-0.30%	
	06:50	JP	Capital Spending Ex Software	3Q		3.10%	0.60%	
	06:50	JP	Capital Spending YoY	3Q		3.40%	1.50%	
	06:50	JP	Company Profits	3Q		--	22.60%	
	06:50	JP	Company Sales	3Q		--	6.70%	
01-Dec - 07-Dec		JP	Official Reserve Assets	Nov		--	\$1260.9b	
	07:00	KR	Exports YoY	Nov		--	7.10%	
	07:00	KR	Imports YoY	Nov		--	7.40%	
	07:00	KR	Trade Balance	Nov		--	\$7327m	
	07:30	JP	Nikkei Japan PMI Mfg	Nov F		--	--	
	07:30	KR	Nikkei South Korea PMI Mfg	Nov		--	50.2	
	08:45	CN	Caixin China PMI Mfg	Nov		51	51	
	12:30	AU	Commodity Index AUD	Nov		--	120.9	
	12:30	AU	Commodity Index SDR YoY	Nov		--	9.10%	
	15:30	CH	PMI Manufacturing	Nov		--	62	
	15:55	DE	Markit/BME Germany Manufacturing PMI	Nov F		--	--	
	16:00	EZ	Markit Eurozone Manufacturing PMI	Nov F		--	--	
	16:30	GB	Markit UK PMI Manufacturing SA	Nov		--	56.3	
	19:00	CA	MLI Leading Indicator MoM	Oct		--	0.10%	
	20:30	CA	Full Time Employment Change	Nov		--	88.7	
	20:30	CA	GDP MoM	Sep		--	-0.10%	
	20:30	CA	GDP YoY	Sep		--	3.50%	
	20:30	CA	Net Change in Employment	Nov		--	35.3k	
	20:30	CA	Part Time Employment Change	Nov		--	-53.4	
	20:30	CA	Participation Rate	Nov		--	65.7	
	20:30	CA	Quarterly GDP Annualized	3Q		--	4.50%	
	20:30	CA	Unemployment Rate	Nov		--	6.30%	
	21:05	US	Fed's Bullard Speaks in Little Rock, Arkansas					
	21:30	US	Fed's Kaplan Speaks in McAllen, Texas					



# Weekly Economic Calendar

(27 November – 01 December 2017)

www.valburyfutures.co.id | Twitter @researchvaf

	21:30	CA	Markit Canada Manufacturing PMI	Nov		--	54.3	
	21:45	US	Markit US Manufacturing PMI	Nov F		--	--	
	22:00	US	Construction Spending MoM	Oct		0.50%	0.30%	
	22:00	US	ISM Employment	Nov		--	59.8	
	22:00	US	ISM Manufacturing	Nov		58.3	58.7	
	22:00	US	ISM New Orders	Nov		--	63.4	
	22:00	US	ISM Prices Paid	Nov		67.5	68.5	
	22:15	US	Fed's Harker Speaks on Inclusive Economic Growth					
02-Dec-17	01:00	US	Baker Hughes U.S. Rig Count	Dec-01		--	923	

(Valbury/@LukmanLeong - @her1en /Bloomberg-Reuters-ForexFactory/Updated on 23-November -2017)

**DISCLAIMER:** All contents of This report have been prepared by ResearCN Dept. Of Valbury Asia Futures and are provided solely for informational purpose.

We have taken reasonable measures to ensure the accuracy of the report, however, do not guarantee its accuracy and will not accept liability for any consequential loss or damage which may arise directly or indirectly from any use of the report.

RESEARCN DEPARTMENT – PT VALBURY ASIA FUTURES

Menara Karya 8th Floor, Jl. HR Rasuna Said Blok X-5 Kav. 1-2 - Jakarta 12950 Indonesia, Phone : +6221-25533777 Twitter: @researchvaf